{M)UNHCR

=X TheUN Refugee Agency

$234.9 million

UNHCR's financial requirements 2018 !

74%

funded 2

|

CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

M Unearmarked M Softly

earmarked

United States of America =
Australia R
United Kingdom -
European Union -
Qatar Charity -
Norway -
Japan N
United Nations Office for Project Serv. -
Sweden =
Saudi Arabia -
CERF -
Germany -
USA for UNHCR -
Private donors Germany -
Switzerland =
Denmark -
Qatar -
United Arab Emirates -
Canada =
Qatar Charity (RAF) -
Private donors Switzerland -
New Zealand -
Australia for UNHCR =
Ireland -
Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints -
Tadashi Yanai -
Republic of Korea -
Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation -
Kuwait Finance House =
France -
Miscellaneous donors in the Hong Kong SAR -
Education Cannot Wait -
The Big Heart Foundation -
Arab Gulf Program for Development -
UPS Corporate -
Private donors Singapore -
Miscellaneous donors in the Republic of Korea -
Private donors Saudi Arabia -
Thailand =
Mabarrat Ghanaem Al Khair (MGAK) -

UNHCR Division of External Relations

FUNDING UPDATE | 2018

BANGLADESH

as of 8 January 2019

M Tightly earmarked
Earmarked
B Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)
B Unearmarked (indicative allocation)
Funding gap (indicative)

Earmarked M Tightly Total
earmarked
= 55,000,000 = 55,000,000
- 14,005,255 - 14,005,255
= 13,089,005 = 13,089,005
- - 9,177,763 9,177,763
- 4,940,951 - 4,940,951
- 4,424,851 - 4,424,851
= 1,883,417 2,500,000 4,383,417
- - 3,754,796 3,754,796
= 634,518 2,873,563 3,508,081
- - 2,910,000 2,910,000
- - 2,902,556 2,902,556
- 2,885,017 - 2,885,017
- 2,597,035 = 2,597,035
- 2,587,588 - 2,587,588
= 2,559,267 = 2,559,267
- 2,536,462 - 2,536,462
= 2,387,304 = 2,387,304
- - 2,084,700 2,084,700
= 1,574,582 = 1,574,582
- 1,500,000 - 1,500,000
= 1,473,157 = 1,473,157
- 1,405,481 - 1,405,481
- 1,347,307 - 1,347,307
- 1,142,857 - 1,142,857
= = 1,100,010 1,100,010
- 1,000,000 - 1,000,000
= 500,000 200,000 700,000
- - 599,564 599,564
@ 536,366 @ 536,366
- 525,000 - 525,000
- 229,014 99,783 328,797
- - 282,807 282,807
- - 275,000 275,000
- - 225,000 225,000
@ ° 194,577 194,577
- 19,142 100,000 119,142
@ 46,439 65,120 111,559
- 100,000 - 100,000
- 100,000 - 100,000
- - 100,000 100,000

1of2



Estonia = = 61,728 = 61,728

International Organization for Migration - - - 59,696 59,696
Spain - - - 7,779 7,779
Miscellaneous private donors - - 443,205 29,036 472,241
Sub-total - - 121,534,947 29,541,749 151,076,697
Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments 419,896 8,659,356 (6,066,951) 19,035,043 22,047,345
Total 419,896 8,659,356 115,467,996 48,576,793 173,124,042

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This
funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the country. The contributions
earmarked for Bangladesh shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked contributions listed
below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

M OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS | USD

United States of America 21.6 million | Private donors Australia 14.6 million | Private donors Republic of Korea 2.9 million |
Private donors Sweden 2.4 million

Canada | Japan | Norway | Sweden | Private donors

I UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

Sweden 98.2 million | Private donors Spain 71 million | Netherlands 47.1 million | United Kingdom 45.3 million | Norway 42.5 million |
Private donors Republic of Korea 38.7 million | Japan 26.5 million | Denmark 25.5 million | Private donors Japan 20.3 million |

Private donors Italy 18.7 million | Switzerland 15.8 million | Private donors USA 14.2 million | France 14 million | Germany 13.7 million |
Private donors Sweden 13.2 million | Italy 11.2 million

Algeria | Argentina | Austria | Belgium | Bosnia and Herzegovina | Bulgaria | Canada | Chile | China | Costa Rica | Cyprus | Estonia | Finland | Holy See |
Iceland | India | Indonesia | Ireland | Israel | Kuwait | Latvia | Liechtenstein | Lithuania | Luxembourg | Monaco | Montenegro | Morocco | New Zealand
Philippines | Portugal | Qatar | Republic of Korea | Russian Federation | Saudi Arabia | Serbia | Singapore | Slovakia | Sri Lanka | Thailand | Turkey |
United Arab Emirates | Uruguay | Private donors

Notes:

1. The financial requirements for Bangladesh are those of the Myanmar Situation.

2. The percentage funded (74%) and total funding amount ($173,124,042) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of
$61,742,396 representing 26% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to Bangladesh are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking at the region or sub-region, or to a related situation or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used
for Bangladesh. Where a donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contributions is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in
the greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contribution $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org W' Follow us on @UNHCRgov

UNHCR Division of External Relations 20f2


http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/

